Form 4 72
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting 1n a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

02837880

Name of Company

Able Drummers Limited {Formerly known as Slumber Dream Limited)

| AAve

Gagen Dulan Sharma
257 Hagley Road
Birmingham

B16 9NA

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was held onfsummered—fer 30 August 2011
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1886, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy 1s attached) laid before 1t showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of

and that the same was done accordingly ~re-gqueri-wac-present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on f-summened-fer 30
August 2011 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that the same was
done accordingly Fre-guordm-waspresent at the meeting

Sighed W Date 08 September 2011

Sharma & Co
257 Hagley Road For Official Use
Birmingham Insolvency Sect Post Room
B16 GNA
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow E SABGIONET"
AS54 09/09/2014 69

COMPANIES HOUSE




Section 106 Form 4 72 contd
Ligquidator's statement of account Creditors’ voluntary winding up
Able Drummers Limited (Formerly known as Slumber Dream Limited)

From 8 January 2010  To 30 August 2011

SofA
COSTS OF REALISATION
VAT - Unrecoverable 36029
(360 29)
ASSET REALISATIONS
Plant & Machinery 20,000 00
Bank Interest Gross 14 32
Surplus In Administration 8,945 33
28,959 65
COST OF REALISATIONS
Liguidators Fees 7,491 30
Administrators Fees 20,968 80
Legal Fees (40 00)
Companies House 1000
Statutory Advertising 152 10
Bank Charges 17 16
{28,599 36)
000

Cividend infarmation

Preferential debts creditors pinmg£onk
Unsecured debts creditors pin£onk
Returns to contnbutories p per share

Fee information

Fees fixed by
%onf realsedand % on£ distributed




Section 106

(1) Assgets, including nil
shown in the statement of assets and labilities
and estimated to be of the value of nil
have proved unrealisable

Form 4 72 contd

{2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of

(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up nil
{b) Other unclaimed dividends nil
{c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company nil

(3) Other comment

CPTE R,
Dated = S rBER Yo

Signed by the liquidator W

Name & Address Gagen Dulan Sharma
Sharma & Co
257 Hagley Road
Birmingham
B16 9NA




